
Name Club Age Class Events West Moors Meyrick Park Amesbury Middle Wallop Pirbright Corfe Castle Locks Heath Boscombe Ringwood Larkhill Garrison Best 7

Alan Blanchflower WSX M35 9 500 500 500 462 500 473 492 443 500 3465

Andrew Snell SOC M45 9 465 350 420 455 449 480 455 443 500 3247

Nicholas Jarvis SO M21 6 500 500 500 500 500 500 3000

Mike Frizzell BADO M65 8 424 379 402 480 386 371 377 445 2893

Robin Mills WIM M55 10 389 243 402 394 398 462 391 409 336 409 2865

Thomas Alcock WIM M21 8 479 314 364 426 471 309 371 385 2810

Oliver Heckford WSX M16 8 424 343 348 368 375 394 361 427 2697

Jolyon Medlock WSX M45 7 368 357 318 438 413 311 427 2632

Timothy Gray SOC M45 7 347 343 375 348 348 377 418 2556

Jo Shaw WIM W35 6 464 393 364 371 402 473 2467

Pete Bott SARUM M35 7 424 330 333 355 364 295 364 2465

Dan Gallagher SARUM M45 6 417 350 429 348 416 480 2440

Christopher Branford WIM M75 8 480 171 280 337 308 341 311 345 2402

James Crickmore WSX M21 5 500 457 490 485 459 2391

Luke Williamson SUFFOC M35 6 389 329 321 462 435 426 2362

Ian Sayer WSX M70 8 313 114 277 280 273 480 328 336 2287

Hannah Mackinnon WSX W21 7 326 207 304 318 317 345 382 2199

Eskarina Medlock WSX W14 6 368 357 318 413 311 427 2194

Jon Brooke WSX M55 5 431 479 480 417 369 2176

Charlotte Thornton SARUM W75 10 181 207 480 159 239 231 236 242 180 480 2115

Bohdan Rainczuk SARUM M60 8 306 286 313 240 279 348 262 282 2076

Vicky McCreadie WIM W40 6 480 271 288 348 328 355 2070

Colin Hicks SOC M70 8 278 200 330 235 291 205 287 355 1981

Jason Falconer WSX M50 5 480 330 433 348 361 1952

Bruno Smith WSX M55 6 431 200 317 300 364 336 1948

John Oakes WIM M50 5 410 336 364 377 455 1942

Julie Astin WSX W70 8 222 93 205 212 240 480 238 309 1906

Roger Crickmore WSX M60 5 431 307 365 364 369 1836

Jim Graham WIM M70 6 285 243 330 308 356 295 1817

Paul Thwaites SOC M60 5 364 356 418 355 246 1739

Nicola Harvey WIM W50 7 243 235 247 250 288 164 218 1645

Martin Miller WSX M50 5 382 264 318 295 355 1614

Kirsty Staunton WIM W65 5 222 293 250 288 480 1533

Sheila Gold WSX W65 7 278 57 144 255 258 262 273 1527

Charles Bromley Gardner BAOC M60 4 417 343 375 391 1526

Alan Kersley BADO M65 4 480 342 295 382 1499

Scott Elford WSX M21 4 382 404 345 356 1487

Gary Sawyer SARUM M45 4 375 333 329 418 1455

Karen French WIM W55 4 403 327 333 377 1440

Marc Balston SARUM M50 4 243 384 402 411 1440

Dan Cope SARUM M40 3 479 460 447 1386

Rob Hick WSX M60 4 348 333 342 336 1359

Cat Edwardes DEVON W50 4 340 307 240 287 1174

Robert Lines SO M55 3 371 408 385 1164

Lynn Branford WIM W70 7 181 21 159 173 182 164 255 1135

Andrew Eydmann WSX M40 4 347 171 295 311 1124

Ian Tait SARUM M70 4 243 243 304 327 1117

Paul Fox SN M60 3 375 318 369 1062

Bernie Fowler BAOC M50 3 318 328 382 1028

Paul Lane BAOC M65 3 357 258 386 1001

Frodo Stickel M35 3 326 317 340 983

Eamon Staunton WIM M65 3 250 250 480 980

Robbie Miller WSX M16 4 207 280 230 255 972

Kevin Bracher SOC M65 3 311 327 254 892

Chris Wilson WIM M60 4 236 221 220 213 890

Mark Light SOC M55 3 205 254 400 859

Stephen Sutch SOC M55 4 229 136 205 213 783

Lynn Wilson WIM W60 4 208 183 189 172 752

Steven Mitchell SARUM M50 3 241 197 255 693

Louise Light SOC W55 3 98 123 155 376

Notes:

Only competitors who have attended at least 3 events are shown in the overall standings

Organiser points are shown in red. Scores highlighted in green are the best 7 scores currently counting towards a competitor's total.

Age Graded scores use a speed ratio based on year of birth. For any competitor without a BOF ranking where YOB is unknown,  the year in the age class (the least generous year) has been used.

Age Class shown in the list above is the class at the first event the competotor took part in this season. If you have changed class this year, this may appear incorrect, but it will not affect the correctness of the age grading.

2023 - 2024 Wessex Night League Open Standings After 10 Events



Name Club Age Class Events West Moors Meyrick Park Amesbury Middle Wallop Pirbright Corfe Castle Locks Heath Boscombe Ringwood Larkhill Garrison Best 7

Mike Frizzell BADO M65 8 495 408 500 480 480 458 469 500 3382

Andrew Snell SOC M45 9 471 327 453 484 483 480 490 477 484 3369

Alan Blanchflower WSX M35 9 465 469 499 461 463 488 500 438 448 3345

Robin Mills WIM M55 10 426 245 468 453 464 500 475 471 392 430 3261

Christopher Branford WIM M75 8 480 216 401 489 416 497 458 458 3199

Charlotte Thornton SARUM W75 10 312 330 480 288 440 394 453 446 335 480 3028

Nicholas Jarvis SO M21 6 481 500 483 500 497 486 2947

Ian Sayer WSX M70 8 394 133 371 370 381 480 442 409 2847

Jolyon Medlock WSX M45 7 373 385 338 472 414 335 415 2732

Julie Astin WSX W70 8 336 129 331 336 360 480 385 451 2679

Thomas Alcock WIM M21 8 435 263 346 412 423 311 352 369 2648

Oliver Heckford WSX M16 8 400 299 345 370 351 388 355 379 2588

Jo Shaw WIM W35 6 452 430 392 400 437 465 2576

Colin Hicks SOC M70 8 345 229 437 306 401 269 381 425 2564

Timothy Gray SOC M45 7 340 310 364 378 360 393 393 2538

Dan Gallagher SARUM M45 6 415 322 455 364 440 480 2476

Eskarina Medlock WSX W14 6 405 419 367 450 355 439 2435

Bohdan Rainczuk SARUM M60 8 347 299 378 270 352 418 317 307 2418

Pete Bott SARUM M35 7 396 329 327 368 358 293 326 2397

Jon Brooke WSX M55 5 467 500 480 480 426 2353

Sheila Gold WSX W65 7 413 78 212 420 407 418 392 2340

Jim Graham WIM M70 6 359 282 443 383 475 397 2339

Hannah Mackinnon WSX W21 7 335 196 331 342 322 393 373 2292

Luke Williamson SUFFOC M35 6 358 279 315 449 426 435 2262

Bruno Smith WSX M55 6 476 204 347 368 424 395 2214

James Crickmore WSX M21 5 454 396 446 475 439 2210

Vicky McCreadie WIM W40 6 480 267 321 391 371 362 2192

Jason Falconer WSX M50 5 480 365 445 382 398 2070

Roger Crickmore WSX M60 5 480 316 403 428 438 2065

Paul Thwaites SOC M60 5 382 420 500 442 295 2039

John Oakes WIM M50 5 422 319 415 413 456 2025

Kirsty Staunton WIM W65 5 321 390 384 441 480 2016

Nicola Harvey WIM W50 7 284 287 307 289 355 204 245 1971

Karen French WIM W55 4 500 402 438 500 1840

Lynn Branford WIM W70 7 286 31 264 272 306 279 390 1828

Charles Bromley Gardner BAOC M60 4 478 363 458 430 1729

Alan Kersley BADO M65 4 480 429 371 433 1713

Martin Miller WSX M50 5 393 251 345 323 350 1662

Rob Hick WSX M60 4 425 401 417 410 1653

Marc Balston SARUM M50 4 233 425 438 454 1550

Gary Sawyer SARUM M45 4 395 345 346 396 1482

Scott Elford WSX M21 4 348 364 349 340 1401

Cat Edwardes DEVON W50 4 407 339 284 366 1396

Ian Tait SARUM M70 4 306 282 407 398 1393

Dan Cope SARUM M40 3 438 465 452 1355

Robert Lines SO M55 3 426 475 417 1318

Paul Fox SN M60 3 449 397 442 1288

Paul Lane BAOC M65 3 449 319 485 1253

Kevin Bracher SOC M65 3 392 437 326 1155

Bernie Fowler BAOC M50 3 351 365 384 1100

Eamon Staunton WIM M65 3 298 317 480 1095

Andrew Eydmann WSX M40 4 327 149 291 309 1076

Chris Wilson WIM M60 4 268 249 263 258 1038

Lynn Wilson WIM W60 4 273 236 263 241 1013

Frodo Stickel M35 3 299 288 346 933

Mark Light SOC M55 3 229 288 409 926

Robbie Miller WSX M16 4 183 277 229 229 918

Stephen Sutch SOC M55 4 251 137 235 248 871

Steven Mitchell SARUM M50 3 267 214 293 774

Louise Light SOC W55 3 128 163 185 476
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Mike Frizzell BADO M65 8 10.2 0.78 13.1 495 8.8 0.78 11.4 408 7.5 0.78 9.7 500 480 6.4 0.78 8.3 480 8.2 0.77 10.6 458 7.7 0.77 10.0 469 8.2 0.77 10.6 500 3382

Andrew Snell SOC M45 9 11.2 0.90 12.5 471 8.2 0.90 9.1 327 7.8 0.90 8.7 453 10.0 0.90 11.2 484 7.5 0.90 8.3 483 480 10.1 0.89 11.4 490 9.0 0.89 10.1 477 9.1 0.89 10.3 484 3369

Alan Blanchflower WSX M35 9 12.0 0.98 12.3 465 12.8 0.98 13.1 469 9.4 0.98 9.6 499 10.4 0.98 10.7 461 8.7 0.98 8.9 463 8.7 0.98 8.9 488 11.2 0.97 11.6 500 9.0 0.97 9.3 438 9.2 0.97 9.5 448 3345

Robin Mills WIM M55 10 9.3 0.83 11.3 426 5.7 0.83 6.8 245 7.5 0.83 9.0 468 8.7 0.83 10.5 453 6.6 0.83 8.0 464 8.0 0.83 9.6 500 7.2 0.83 8.6 475 9.0 0.82 10.9 471 6.8 0.82 8.3 392 7.5 0.82 9.1 430 3261

Christopher Branford WIM M75 8 480 4.0 0.66 6.0 216 6.2 0.66 9.3 401 5.6 0.66 8.4 489 5.3 0.66 8.0 416 7.5 0.65 11.5 497 6.3 0.65 9.7 458 6.3 0.65 9.7 458 3199

Charlotte Thornton SARUM W75 10 4.3 0.53 8.2 312 4.8 0.53 9.2 330 480 3.5 0.53 6.7 288 4.0 0.53 7.6 440 4.0 0.53 7.6 394 4.3 0.53 8.2 453 5.3 0.52 10.3 446 3.7 0.52 7.1 335 480 3028

Nicholas Jarvis SO M21 6 9.3 1.00 9.3 481 11.6 1.00 11.6 500 8.3 1.00 8.3 483 9.1 1.00 9.1 500 11.5 1.00 11.5 497 10.3 1.00 10.3 486 2947

Ian Sayer WSX M70 8 7.5 0.72 10.4 394 2.7 0.72 3.7 133 5.2 0.72 7.2 371 6.2 0.72 8.6 370 5.0 0.72 6.9 381 480 6.7 0.71 9.4 442 6.2 0.71 8.7 409 2847

Jolyon Medlock WSX M45 7 8.8 0.90 9.8 373 6.7 0.90 7.4 385 7.0 0.90 7.8 338 7.3 0.90 8.1 472 7.2 0.90 8.0 414 6.3 0.89 7.1 335 7.8 0.89 8.8 415 2732

Julie Astin WSX W70 8 5.3 0.60 8.9 336 2.2 0.60 3.6 129 3.8 0.60 6.4 331 4.7 0.60 7.8 336 4.2 0.60 6.9 360 480 4.8 0.59 8.2 385 5.7 0.59 9.6 451 2679

Thomas Alcock WIM M21 8 11.5 1.00 11.5 435 7.3 1.00 7.3 263 8.0 1.00 8.0 346 7.1 1.00 7.1 412 8.2 1.00 8.2 423 5.7 1.00 5.7 311 8.2 1.00 8.2 352 7.8 1.00 7.8 369 2648

Oliver Heckford WSX M16 8 10.2 0.96 10.6 400 8.0 0.96 8.3 299 7.7 0.96 8.0 345 6.1 0.96 6.4 370 6.5 0.96 6.8 351 8.8 0.97 9.0 388 7.3 0.97 7.5 355 7.8 0.97 8.0 379 2588

Jo Shaw WIM W35 6 11.1 0.88 12.6 452 7.3 0.88 8.3 430 8.0 0.88 9.1 392 8.2 0.88 9.3 400 8.2 0.88 9.3 437 8.7 0.88 9.9 465 2576

Colin Hicks SOC M70 8 6.7 0.73 9.1 345 4.7 0.73 6.4 229 6.2 0.73 8.4 437 5.2 0.73 7.1 306 5.3 0.73 7.3 401 4.5 0.72 6.2 269 5.8 0.72 8.1 381 6.5 0.72 9.0 425 2564

Timothy Gray SOC M45 7 8.3 0.93 9.0 340 8.0 0.93 8.6 310 6.5 0.93 7.0 364 6.4 0.93 6.9 378 7.7 0.92 8.3 360 7.7 0.92 8.3 393 7.7 0.92 8.3 393 2538

Dan Gallagher SARUM M45 6 10.0 0.91 11.0 415 8.2 0.91 9.0 322 8.0 0.91 8.8 455 7.7 0.91 8.4 364 6.9 0.91 7.6 440 480 2476

Eskarina Medlock WSX W14 6 8.8 0.83 10.7 405 6.7 0.83 8.1 419 7.0 0.83 8.5 367 7.2 0.83 8.7 450 6.3 0.84 7.5 355 7.8 0.84 9.3 439 2435

Bohdan Rainczuk SARUM M60 8 7.3 0.80 9.2 347 6.7 0.80 8.3 299 5.8 0.80 7.3 378 4.2 0.80 5.2 270 5.1 0.80 6.4 352 7.7 0.79 9.7 418 5.3 0.79 6.7 317 5.2 0.79 6.5 307 2418

Pete Bott SARUM M35 7 10.2 0.97 10.5 396 6.2 0.97 6.4 329 7.3 0.97 7.6 327 6.5 0.97 6.7 368 8.0 0.96 8.3 358 6.0 0.96 6.2 293 6.7 0.96 6.9 326 2397

Jon Brooke WSX M55 5 10.3 0.84 12.3 467 11.7 0.84 13.9 500 480 9.2 0.83 11.1 480 7.5 0.83 9.0 426 2353

Sheila Gold WSX W65 7 6.7 0.61 10.9 413 1.3 0.61 2.2 78 2.5 0.61 4.1 212 4.7 0.61 7.6 420 5.7 0.60 9.4 407 5.3 0.60 8.9 418 5.0 0.60 8.3 392 2340

Jim Graham WIM M70 6 6.8 0.72 9.5 359 5.7 0.72 7.9 282 6.2 0.72 8.6 443 5.3 0.72 7.4 383 7.8 0.71 11.0 475 6.0 0.71 8.4 397 2339

Hannah Mackinnon WSX W21 7 7.8 0.89 8.8 335 4.8 0.89 5.5 196 5.7 0.89 6.4 331 7.0 0.89 7.9 342 5.5 0.89 6.2 322 6.3 0.89 7.1 393 7.0 0.88 7.9 373 2292

Luke Williamson SUFFOC M35 6 9.3 0.99 9.5 358 7.7 0.99 7.8 279 6.0 0.99 6.1 315 10.2 0.99 10.4 449 7.3 0.99 7.4 426 7.8 0.99 7.9 435 2262

Bruno Smith WSX M55 6 10.3 0.82 12.6 476 4.7 0.82 5.7 204 5.5 0.82 6.7 347 5.5 0.82 6.7 368 8.0 0.81 9.8 424 6.8 0.81 8.4 395 2214

James Crickmore WSX M21 5 12.0 1.00 12.0 454 11.0 1.00 11.0 396 8.6 1.00 8.6 446 11.0 1.00 11.0 475 9.3 1.00 9.3 439 2210

Vicky McCreadie WIM W40 6 480 6.3 0.85 7.4 267 6.3 0.85 7.4 321 7.7 0.85 9.1 391 6.7 0.85 7.9 371 6.5 0.85 7.7 362 2192

Jason Falconer WSX M50 5 480 6.2 0.87 7.1 365 7.5 0.87 8.6 445 7.7 0.87 8.8 382 7.3 0.87 8.5 398 2070

Roger Crickmore WSX M60 5 10.3 0.81 12.7 480 7.2 0.81 8.8 316 6.3 0.81 7.8 403 8.0 0.81 9.9 428 7.5 0.81 9.3 438 2065

Paul Thwaites SOC M60 5 8.6 0.81 10.6 382 7.8 0.81 9.7 420 7.0 0.81 8.6 500 6.5 0.81 8.1 442 5.0 0.80 6.3 295 2039

John Oakes WIM M50 5 9.8 0.88 11.2 422 7.8 0.88 8.9 319 6.7 0.88 7.6 415 7.7 0.87 8.8 413 8.5 0.87 9.7 456 2025

Kirsty Staunton WIM W65 5 5.3 0.63 8.5 321 6.8 0.63 10.9 390 4.7 0.63 7.4 384 6.3 0.62 10.2 441 480 2016

Nicola Harvey WIM W50 7 5.8 0.78 7.5 284 5.2 0.78 6.6 287 4.1 0.78 5.3 307 4.3 0.78 5.6 289 6.3 0.77 8.2 355 3.3 0.77 4.3 204 4.0 0.77 5.2 245 1971

Karen French WIM W55 4 9.7 0.73 13.2 500 5.7 0.73 7.7 402 7.3 0.72 10.2 438 7.7 0.72 10.6 500 1840

Lynn Branford WIM W70 7 4.3 0.57 7.6 286 0.5 0.57 0.9 31 3.5 0.57 6.1 264 3.0 0.57 5.2 272 4.0 0.56 7.1 306 3.3 0.56 5.9 279 4.7 0.56 8.3 390 1828

Charles Bromley Gardner BAOC M60 4 10.0 0.79 12.6 478 8.0 0.79 10.1 363 7.0 0.79 8.8 458 7.2 0.78 9.1 430 1729

Alan Kersley BADO M65 4 480 5.7 0.77 7.4 429 6.0 0.76 7.9 371 7.0 0.76 9.2 433 1713

Martin Miller WSX M50 5 9.2 0.88 10.4 393 6.2 0.88 7.0 251 7.0 0.87 8.0 345 6.0 0.87 6.9 323 6.5 0.87 7.4 350 1662

Rob Hick WSX M60 4 6.5 0.79 8.2 425 7.3 0.79 9.3 401 5.7 0.79 7.2 417 6.8 0.78 8.7 410 1653

Marc Balston SARUM M50 4 5.7 0.87 6.5 233 7.2 0.87 8.2 425 8.8 0.87 10.1 438 6.9 0.87 7.8 454 1550

Gary Sawyer SARUM M45 4 7.0 0.92 7.6 395 7.3 0.92 8.0 345 5.5 0.92 6.0 346 7.7 0.91 8.4 396 1482

Scott Elford WSX M21 4 9.2 1.00 9.2 348 7.0 1.00 7.0 364 6.3 1.00 6.4 349 7.8 0.99 7.9 340 1401

Cat Edwardes DEVON W50 4 8.2 0.76 10.8 407 7.2 0.76 9.4 339 4.2 0.76 5.5 284 5.8 0.75 7.8 366 1396

Ian Tait SARUM M70 4 5.8 0.72 8.1 306 5.7 0.72 7.9 282 5.7 0.72 7.9 407 6.0 0.71 8.4 398 1393

Dan Cope SARUM M40 3 11.7 0.96 12.2 438 7.7 0.96 8.0 465 9.9 0.95 10.5 452 1355

Robert Lines SO M55 3 8.2 0.83 9.8 426 6.8 0.83 8.2 475 6.7 0.83 8.0 417 1318

Paul Fox SN M60 3 7.0 0.81 8.7 449 5.8 0.81 7.2 397 7.5 0.80 9.4 442 1288

Paul Lane BAOC M65 3 6.7 0.77 8.7 449 5.7 0.77 7.4 319 6.4 0.77 8.4 485 1253

Kevin Bracher SOC M65 3 6.8 0.75 9.1 392 6.0 0.75 8.0 437 5.2 0.75 6.9 326 1155

Bernie Fowler BAOC M50 3 7.0 0.86 8.1 351 6.7 0.86 7.8 365 7.0 0.86 8.1 384 1100

Eamon Staunton WIM M65 3 6.0 0.76 7.9 298 4.7 0.76 6.1 317 480 1095

Andrew Eydmann WSX M40 4 8.3 0.96 8.6 327 4.0 0.96 4.1 149 6.5 0.96 6.7 291 6.3 0.96 6.6 309 1076

Chris Wilson WIM M60 4 5.7 0.80 7.1 268 3.8 0.80 4.8 249 4.8 0.79 6.1 263 4.3 0.79 5.5 258 1038

Lynn Wilson WIM W60 4 5.0 0.69 7.2 273 3.2 0.69 4.6 236 4.2 0.68 6.1 263 3.5 0.68 5.1 241 1013

Frodo Stickel M35 3 7.8 0.99 7.9 299 5.5 0.99 5.6 288 6.2 0.99 6.3 346 933

Mark Light SOC M55 3 4.5 0.85 5.3 229 5.2 0.84 6.1 288 7.3 0.84 8.7 409 926

Robbie Miller WSX M16 4 4.8 0.95 5.1 183 6.2 0.96 6.4 277 4.7 0.96 4.9 229 4.7 0.96 4.9 229 918

Stephen Sutch SOC M55 4 5.5 0.83 6.6 251 3.2 0.83 3.8 137 4.5 0.83 5.4 235 4.3 0.82 5.3 248 871

Steven Mitchell SARUM M50 3 4.5 0.87 5.1 267 4.3 0.87 5.0 214 4.7 0.87 5.3 293 774

Louise Light SOC W55 3 2.2 0.73 3.0 128 2.5 0.72 3.5 163 2.8 0.72 3.9 185 476
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